## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

## May 13, 2021

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING COMPENSATION	This Resolution appoints Brienne Wilkins to the position of Assessment
	OF TOWN EMPLOYEE –	Department Assistant at an annual
	ASSESSMENT DEPARTMENT	salary of \$31,200.00 effective May 17, 2021.
	RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE	This Resolution proclaims the Town of
TBA	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK TO BE A PURPLE HEART COMMUNITY	Brunswick to be a Purple Heart Community, honoring members of the
		U.S. Armed forces who have been
		injured or killed in action by the enemy in time of war.
TBA	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEM	This Resolution declares a certain Ford
IDA	TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	F550 Dump Truck to be surplus
		property and authorizes its sale.
TBA	RESOLUTION TO EFFECT	This Resolution makes corrections to
	CHANGES IN THE FEBRUARY 2021 WATER AND SEWER ROLLS	the February 2021 Water and Sewer Rolls.
TBA	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING	This Resolution authorizes the purchase
	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR	of a new Kubota F Series F2690 24.8HP
	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	diesel engine mower with a 72" mower
	HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT	deck from Sharon Springs Garage Inc., for the total purchase price of
		\$21,268.19, under New York State OGS
		Contract.
TBA	RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AND	This Resolution establishes registration
	INCREASING FEES FOR	fees for participation in the Summer
	PARTICIPATION IN THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK SUMMER DAY CAMP	Day Camp Program as follows:
	PROGRAM	Brunswick Residents: \$450.00 for one
		child and \$325.00 for each additional

	child in the same family. Brunswick Non-Residents living in Brittonkill School District: \$825.00 for one child and \$600.00 for each additional child in the same family.
TBA	